COUNTRO	City and County of Denver				City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202
Legislation Details					
File #:	24-0	0342 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/11	/2024	In control:	Finance & Governance Comm	ittee
On agenda:	4/1/2	2024	Final action:	4/1/2024	
Title:	A resolution approving a proposed Fourth Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Willis Towers Watson Midwest, Inc. to provide professional services, including insurance marketing and placement, claims advocacy, monitoring of industry best practices and emerging risks, and other brokerage and risk management consulting and support services. Amends a contract with Willis Towers Watson Midwest, Inc. by adding \$103,000 for a new total of \$553,000, to provide professional services, including insurance marketing and placement, claims advocacy, monitoring of industry best practices and emerging risks, and other brokerage and risk management consulting and support services, citywide. No change to contact duration (FINAN-2024772298 /201952931 / 202269515 / 202271277). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 4-22-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 3-19-2024.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Anne Wallace, Lucas Palmisano				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RR24-0342_DOF Resolution Request - Willis Amendment, 2. 24-0342 Filed Resolution_Willis Tower Watson Midwest, Inc. 202472298-04, 3. 24-0342 Fourth Amendatory Agreement_Willis Towers Watson Midwest 202472298-04, 4. 24-0342 Filed Resolution_Willis Tower Watson Midwest, Inc., 5. 24-0342_signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
4/1/2024	1	Council President	sig	ned	
4/1/2024	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass
3/19/2024	1	Finance & Governance C	committee ap	proved by consent	Pass